

Sessions-112/2022 (CIS NO-112/2022)

CNR NO.-WBBB050010882022

Order no.02

17.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail. Five accused persons on court bail are present in court by filing hazira and a petition alongwith vokatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused persons praying for confirmation of bail. Ld. Panel PP In-Charge is present today.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is allowed. The existing bail is hereby confirmed. Let the case record alongwith G.R. record be sent to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Rampurhat, Birbhum for disposal.

Fix 24.02.2023 for appearance of the accused persons before the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

Dictated & corrected

ASJ, Rampurhat

Addl. Sessions Judge, Rampurhat  
JO CODE-WB00770